Financial assets   23 972   31 750

Financial liabilities -   -

   23 972   31 750
Floating interest rate instruments
Financial assets   94 306 99 066
Financial liabilities (53 027) (65 863)

   41 279   33 203

In managing interest rate risk, the Company aims to reduce the impact of interest rate fluctuations via current
monitoring of financial market. Moreover, some investments are independent on WIBOR rate fluctuations.

The Company has conducted sensitivity analysis of floating and fixed interest rate financial instruments to
fluctuations of market interest rates. The table below presents the impact of increase or decrease of interest rate
by 100 basis points on the profit or loss and equity. The analysis assumes that all other variables such as foreign
exchange rates remain constant. The analysis was performed for current year period and comparable previous
year period.

increase
100 pb

decrease
100 pb

increase
100 pb

decrease
100 pb

2010
Floating interest rate instruments 413   (413) 413   (413)

Fixed interest rate instruments (461) 487   (461) 487

2009
Floating interest rate instruments 332   (332) 332   (332)

Fixed interest rate instruments (316) 1 568   (316) 1 568

Profit or loss for the period Equity

STALEXPORT AUTOSTRADY S.A.
Separate financial statements as at the day and for the year ended 31 December 2010

Notes to the separate financial statements
(all amounts in PLN thousand (TPLN), unless stated otherwise)

39

Foreign currency risk

At the end of 2010 foreign currency risk concerns mainly trade and other payables.

The table below shows profile of the Company’s sensibility (maximum exposure) to exchange rate change
through presentation of financial instruments by currencies in which they are denominated:

Assets/liabilities by currency after conversion into PLN (in TPLN)